
Running Record Conversion Table 
 

Error Rate 
 

Percent 
Accuracy 

Reading 
Level 

1:200 
1:100 
1:50 
1:35 
1:25 
1:20 

99.5 
99 
98 
97 
96 
95 

Levels A-K 
95% accuracy and higher with 
adequate comprehension is 
independent level 
 
Levels L-Z 
95%-97% accuracy with 
adequate comprehension is 
Instructional level 
 
98%-100% accuracy with 
adequate comprehension is 
independent level 
 

1:17 
1:14 
1:12.5 
1:11.75 
1:10 
 

94 
93 
92 
91 
90 

Levels A-K 
90%-94% accuracy with 
adequate comprehension is 
instructional level 

1:9 
1:8 
1:7 
1:6 
1:5 
1:4 
1:3 
1:2 

89 
87.5 
85.5 
83 
80 
75 
66 
50 

Hard level:  appropriate for 
shared reading and reading 
aloud to children 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Error Rate is calculated using this formula: 
 
# of words = Error Rate      ex.,  100_ Error Rate is 1:10  
# of errors                                     10 
                                                              Accuracy is 90% 
Self-Correction Rate is calculated using this formula: 
 
# SC + #errors = SC rate   ex.,   3 + 9 = 4    SC rate is 1:4 
    #SC                                              3 
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