Running Record Conversion Table		
Error Rate	Percent	Reading
1:200 1:100 1:50 1:35 1:25 1:20	99.5 99 98 97 96 95	Level  Levels A-K  95% accuracy and higher with adequate comprehension is independent level  Levels L-Z  95%-97% accuracy with adequate comprehension is Instructional level  98%-100% accuracy with adequate comprehension is independent level
1:17 1:14 1:12.5 1:11.75 1:10	94 93 92 91 90	Levels A-K 90%-94% accuracy with adequate comprehension is instructional level
1:9 1:8 1:7 1:6 1:5 1:4 1:3 1:2	89 87.5 85.5 83 80 75 66	Hard level: appropriate for shared reading and reading aloud to children

## Error Rate is calculated using this formula:

# of words = Error Rate ex., 100 Error Rate is 1:10
# of errors 10

Accuracy is 90%

## Self-Correction Rate is calculated using this formula:

$$\frac{\text{\# SC + \#errors}}{\text{\#SC}}$$
 = SC rate ex.,  $\frac{3+9}{3}$  = 4 SC rate is 1:4

Fremont Public Schools
Department of Curriculum & Instruction June 2010